Title:

No:

Deadline Date/Time:
Contact Person:

City Of Hagerstown
Finance Department
Tabulation Report

Water Service Materials
B1760.22

7/20/2022 @ 2:00PM
Tyler French

Company Name:

L/B Water Service, Inc.
Unit Cost

Extended Cost

Core and Main LP
Unit Cost

Extended Cost

1" BALL CORP - NO LEAD 1#
AWWA TAPER THREAD BY 1-1/4"
MALE IRON PIPE THREAD WITH
INSIDE DRIVING THREAD; QTY 328

$63.23

$20,739.44

$60.30

$19,778.40

COUPLING - NO LEAD 1" MALE
IRON PIPE THREAD BY 1" CTS
QUICK JOINT; QTY 536

$18.94

$10,151.84

$18.07

$9,685.52

3/4" YOKE ANGLE BALL VALVE PW -
NO LEAD 5/8"X3/4" METER YOKE
NOSE BY 1" CTS PACK JOINT; QTY
120

$91.27

$10,952.40

$87.05

$10,446.00

3/4" METER RION YOKE BAR; QTY
536

$14.22

$7,621.92

$13.57

$7,273.52

1" CART ANG DUAL CHECK VALVE -
NO LEAD WITH DRAIN/TEST
VALVE 5/8"X3/4" & 3/4" METER
YOKE NOSE BY 1" CYS PACK JOINT;
QTY 536

$151.83

$81,380.88

$138.34

$74,150.24

MONITOR COVER SINGLE LID
INSET STYLE 7-1/2" DEPTH 24"
TILE 20" LOCKING LID LARGE

PENTAGON BOLT; QTY 208

$380.80

$79,206.40

$363.15

$75,535.20




COVER DOUBLE LID INSET STYLE
10" DEPTH 18" TILE 11-1/2"
LOCKING LID LARGE PENTAGON

BOLT; QTY 120 $152.57 $18,308.40 $145.50 $17,460.00
BRANCH PIECE 14" LONG-NO

LEAD ONE 1" FEMALE IRON PIPE

THREAD BY TWO 1" MALE IRON

PIPE THREAD BRANCH; QTY 208 $81.55 $16,962.40 $77.77 $16,176.16
3/4" ANGLE YOKE KEY VALVE-NO

LEAD 5/8" X 3/4" & 3/4" METER

YOKE NOSE BY 1" FEMALE IRON

PIPE THREAD; QTY 416 $34.60 $14,393.60 $31.54 $13,120.64
LEAD-FREE 90 DEGREE REDUCING

ELBOW 1 1/4" X 1"; QTY 328 $45.76 $15,009.28 $42.05 $13,792.40
LEAD-FREE 90 DEGREE STREET

ELBOW 1" ELL90 FIP/MIP; QTY 328 $26.02 $8,534.56 $23.91 $7,842.48
0018-30 BODY B-W 2-BLACK 30;

QTY 120 $90.86 $10,903.20 $95.00 $11,400.00
0024-30 B BODY B-W 2-BLACK 30;

QTY 208 $107.63 $22,387.04 $82.00 $17,056.00
1" SOFT COPPER TUBING - TYPE K;

QTY 10,000 FT $7.89 $78,900.00 No Bid No Bid
3/4" EXPANSION CONNECTION -

NO LEAD; QTY 500 $21.38 $10,690.00 $20.39 $10,195.00
Total $406,141.36 $303,911.56
Vendor Forms Yes Yes

Acknowledged Addendum | Yes No






