## City Of Hagerstown Finance Department Tabulation Report

Title: Water Service Materials

**No:** B1760.22

Deadline Date/Time: 7/20/2022 @ 2:00PM

Contact Person: Tyler French

Company Name:	L/B Water Service, Inc. Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Core and Main LP Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1" BALL CORP - NO LEAD 1# AWWA TAPER THREAD BY 1-1/4" MALE IRON PIPE THREAD WITH INSIDE DRIVING THREAD; QTY 328	\$63.23	\$20,739.44	\$60.30	\$19,778.40
COUPLING - NO LEAD 1" MALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY 1" CTS QUICK JOINT; QTY 536	\$18.94	\$10,151.84	\$18.07	\$9,685.52
3/4" YOKE ANGLE BALL VALVE PW - NO LEAD 5/8"X3/4" METER YOKE NOSE BY 1" CTS PACK JOINT; QTY 120	\$91.27	\$10,952.40	\$87.05	\$10,446.00
3/4" METER RION YOKE BAR; QTY 536	\$14.22	\$7,621.92	\$13.57	\$7,273.52
1" CART ANG DUAL CHECK VALVE - NO LEAD WITH DRAIN/TEST VALVE 5/8"X3/4" & 3/4" METER YOKE NOSE BY 1" CYS PACK JOINT; QTY 536	\$151.83	\$81,380.88	\$138.34	\$74,150.24
MONITOR COVER SINGLE LID INSET STYLE 7-1/2" DEPTH 24" TILE 20" LOCKING LID LARGE PENTAGON BOLT; QTY 208	\$380.80	\$79,206.40	\$363.15	\$75,535.20

COVER DOUBLE LID INSET STYLE 10" DEPTH 18" TILE 11-1/2" LOCKING LID LARGE PENTAGON BOLT; QTY 120	\$152.57	\$18,308.40	\$145.50	\$17,460.00
BRANCH PIECE 14" LONG-NO LEAD ONE 1" FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD BY TWO 1" MALE IRON PIPE THREAD BRANCH; QTY 208	\$81.55	\$16,962.40	\$77.77	\$16,176.16
3/4" ANGLE YOKE KEY VALVE-NO LEAD 5/8" X 3/4" & 3/4" METER YOKE NOSE BY 1" FEMALE IRON PIPE THREAD; QTY 416	\$34.60	\$14,393.60	\$31.54	\$13,120.64
LEAD-FREE 90 DEGREE REDUCING ELBOW 1 1/4" X 1"; QTY 328	\$45.76	\$15,009.28	\$42.05	\$13,792.40
LEAD-FREE 90 DEGREE STREET ELBOW 1" ELL90 FIP/MIP; QTY 328	\$26.02	\$8,534.56	\$23.91	\$7,842.48
0018-30 BODY B-W 2-BLACK 30; QTY 120	\$90.86	\$10,903.20	\$95.00	\$11,400.00
0024-30 B BODY B-W 2-BLACK 30; QTY 208	\$107.63	\$22,387.04	\$82.00	\$17,056.00
1" SOFT COPPER TUBING - TYPE K; QTY 10,000 FT	\$7.89	\$78,900.00	No Bid	No Bid
3/4" EXPANSION CONNECTION - NO LEAD; QTY 500	\$21.38	\$10,690.00	\$20.39	\$10,195.00
Total		\$406,141.36		\$303,911.56
Vendor Forms	Yes		Yes	
Acknowledged Addendum I	Yes		No	